# REQUISITION SHEET <u>MUST</u> BE ATTACHED (Applies when agenda item requires a specific payment)

# OKLAHOMA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

## AGENDA ITEM REQUEST SHEET

# For the Wednesday, October 9, 2024 Agenda

(Day of Meeting) (Date and Year of Meeting)

DEPT:	Oklahoma County Clerk (Department requesting this item)		er Harris on for this item)	EXT: (Co	<u>1526</u> ntact's extension)	
NAME OF	FUND: District #2					
	ITEM DESCRIPTION: Discussion	-		_		<u> </u>
	na County District #2. These items h		ith the requested ap	pproval will b	e removed from invento	<u>ry in</u>
accordance	with the provisions set forth in Title	19 Section 421.				
	(ALL NECESSA	RY DOCUMENTATION MU	JST BE ATTACHE	ED FOR APP	ROVAL)	
A DDD OVE	·					
(If Applica	ED BY ENGINEER ble)	(If Applicable)	APPROVED BY D.A. (If Applicable)		APPROVED BY PURCHASING (If Applicable)	
` 11	,	· 11		. 11	,	
County Eng	gineer	Assistant District Attorney		Purchasing Agent		-
		SIONER MUST APPROVE A			QUESTS	
		OR ANY ITEM SUBMITTED I ONE WEEK PRIOR TO TH			IS TO BE POSTED)	
		TONE WEEKTRON TO TH		ile riger (bri	15 10 52 <u>105125</u> )	
	DATE OF REQUEST:		BY:	mitting or Red	questing Emergency Req	uest)
	<del></del>		(1 0.50.1 5.110.		questing Emergency neq	
	DATE OF APPROVAL:		APPROVED BY	· .		
	21112 01 1 <b>11</b> 1110 11121		111110 ( 22 2 1	•		
			COUNTY COMMISSIONER			
	ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS you h					
	remaining originals to you. If you pal circumstances that require the Co					
	cribe them for the County Clerk's con			VII-51116	1000000 <u>anr</u> 0	
Special Ins	tructions: Please return a sig	gned copy to me. Thanks				

### RESOLUTION No. 2024-4642 FOR DISPOSING OF EQUIPMENT

SA&I 397 (2000) <u>District #2</u>

WHEREAS, In compliance with Title 19 Okl.St.Ann. § 339 and 19 Okl.St.Ann. § 421, the Board of County Commissioners of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, are required, and have power to make all orders respecting the property of the county, and to do and perform such other duties and acts as may be required by law, and

**WHEREAS**, The Board of County Commissioners of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, has under its management and control one item(s) of equipment described as follows: **See attached** 

Serial Number: <u>See attached</u>
Date Acquired: <u>See attached</u>

Name and Address from who acquired: See attached

Cost price when acquired: **See attached** 

Contract price if acquired under lease-rental agreement: **See attached** 

Name and address of the person or Firm to whom property transferred: See attached

Price received therefore: See attached

**AND**, upon proper and careful consideration, find that the above equipment is obsolete, and not economical to use in road repair, maintenance or construction, and that the use of said equipment would require an expense that would not be justified for future use.

**THEREFORE**, after due consideration, and deeming it to be for the best interest of Oklahoma County, the Board of County Commissioners hereby orders the above described property as

**SOLD**, and that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners upon receipt of the above amount by the County Treasurer.

Passed and approved in regular session	this day of,	2024.
ATTEST:	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONER OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY, OKLAHOM	
ATTEST.		_Chairman
Maressa Treat, Oklahoma County Clerk		_Member
		_Member

Note: 19 Okl.St.Ann. § 421, requires that the above resolution or record be made within 30 days after the disposition of the property and entered on the inventory record.

#### District #2

- One (1) TextTWPC TEXA Truck Diagnostic Scanner w/ PC & Adapters, c/n DB236-00334, acquired 11/06/2018 from Cornwall Tools, 1409 Peach Tree Lane, Norman, OK 73071 for \$8,534.00; Sold 09/26/2024 at Purple Wave Auctions to Jack Nobles, Coalgate, OK 74538 for \$362.50
- One (1) 2009 Chevrolet 1500 Silverado 4X4, c/n DB301-00282, s/n 1GCEK29019Z132028, acquired 07/20/2009 for Carter Chevrolet Agency, Inc., 214 W. Oklahoma Ave., Okarche, OK 73762 for \$25,981.00; Sold 09/26/2024 at Purple Wave Auctions to Tim Lovin, Oklahoma City, OK fo \$3,200.00
- One (1) 2005 Ford ½ Ton Crew Cab 4X4, c/n DB301-00289, s/n 1FTRW14WX5KD68255, acquired 01/01/2013 from Department of Central Services, 3100 N. Creston, Oklahoma City, OK 73111 for \$15,600.00; Sold 09/26/2024 at Purple Wave Auctions toKaren Douglas, Edmond, OK for \$4,500.00
- One (1) 2001 Ford F-450 Cab & Chassis, c/n DB301-00293, s/n 1FDXW46F31ED17366, acquired 07/08/2015 from OMES/DCAM, 2530 W. Reno, Oklahoma City, OK 73107 for \$7,000.00; Sold 09/26/2024 at Purple Wave Auctions to Tobey Jones, Lake Jackson, TX for \$15,500.00
- One (1) 016 Bobcat T870 T4 Track Loader, c/n BD312-00216, s/n ASWT12060, acquired 10/31/2016 from Bobcat Company, 3826 Newcastle Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73119 for \$7,538.70; Sold 09/26/2024 at Purple Wave Auctions to Jorge Sanchez, Charlotte, NC for \$20,500.00
- One (1) Miller Bobcat 250 Welder, c/n DB404-00211, s/n LE494448, acquired 02/11/2005 from Kanox, PO Box 106, Hutchinson, KS 67504 for \$2,780.00; Sold 09/26/2024 at Purple Wave Auctions to Benito Torres, Mobile, AL for \$3,400.00
- One (1) Virgin 40 Ton Hydraulic Press, c/n DB423-00201, s/n 3444109, acquired 05/24/1971 from Agnew Auto Parts, Oklahoma City, OK for \$802.80; Sold 09/26/2024 at Purple Wave Auctions to James Cowell, Monroe, NE for \$350.00
- One (1) Safety-Kleen Oil Filter rusher, c/n DB423-00202, acquired 06/06/1996 from Southern Co., 1201 Cypress St., Nort Little Rock, AR for \$3,395.00; Sold 09/26/2024 at Purple Wave Auctions to James Cowell, Monroe, NE for \$350.00
- One (1) Cutmaster 42 120V Plasma Cutter, c/n DB438-00219, s/n 9X2703, acquired 01/06/2024 from NAPA Auto Parts, 609 S. Air Depot, Midwest City, OK for \$1,189.00; Sold 09/26/2024 at Purple Wave Auctions to Jack Nobles, Coalgate, OK 74538 for \$362.50